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Event 432 Girls 10/14 Yrs 100m Backstroke 
 
H-1 L 3 Holly Plumbly 11  Ashbourne   
 L 4 Isla Davies 10  Chesterfield   
 L 5 Constance Brinkworth 11  Co Derby   
 
H-2 L 0 Elsie Currington 11  Buxton   
 L 1 Henrietta Hems Gilson 10  Repton   
 L 2 Madeline Rayner 11  Rykneld   
 L 3 Keira Parker 11  Co Derby  1:31.11  
 L 4 Harriet Bagshaw 12  Buxton   
 L 5 Martha Sims 12  Repton   
 L 6 Isla Moran 11  Swadlincote  1:35.53  
 L 7 Lucy Maronge 11  BelperMarlin   
 L 8 Isla Barnett 11  Rykneld   
 
H-3 L 0 Claudia Barto-Smith 12  Long Eaton   
 L 1 Isabel Gavin-Jones 12  Repton   
 L 2 Blythe Ratcliffe 12  Etwall   
 L 3 Roisin Power 12  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 4 Madeleine Heron 11  Co Derby  1:28.59  
 L 5 Ada Moorhouse 11  Co Derby  1:31.07  
 L 6 Violet Warwick 12  Long Eaton   
 L 7 Isla Pulvertaft 11  Buxton  1:30.79  
 L 8 Lucy Wall 12  Buxton   
 L 9 Amelia Sheil 11  Co Derby  1:35.22  
 
H-4 L 0 Ava McClenahan 12  Swadlincote   
 L 1 Nyah Worthington 12  Repton   
 L 2 Ella Ratcliffe 12  Chesterfield  1:24.74  
 L 3 Ava Carter 11  BelperMarlin  1:24.64  
 L 4 Abigail Hodges 13  Chesterfield   
 L 5 Isabelle Bridges 14  Ripley   
 L 6 Ruby Agutter 13  Dronfield   
 L 7 Esmee Downes 13  Co Derby   
 L 8 Kenzie Hemstock-Norris 12  Ripley   
 L 9 Eva Williams 13  Eckington   
 
H-5 L 0 Elsie Hatton 11  Repton  1:21.01  
 L 1 Annabel Bagshaw 14  Buxton   
 L 2 Olivia Lee 13  Co Derby   
 L 3 Daisy May Dunton 14  Repton   
 L 4 Katelyn Taft 13  Long Eaton   
 L 5 Megan Hector 13  Etwall   
 L 6 Alice Hunt 12  Co Derby  1:19.65  
 L 7 Molly Hamblen 14  Etwall   
 L 8 Grace Wilson 13  Long Eaton   
 L 9 Ruby Currington 14  Buxton   
 
H-6 L 0 Molly Thompson 12  Repton  1:21.28  
 L 1 Maddie Wilson 13  Long Eaton  1:20.25  
 L 2 Emily Akitt 14  Eckington  1:19.07  
 L 3 Elodie Heron 14  Co Derby  1:16.49  
 L 4 Amelia Denham 14  Chesterfield  1:13.03  
 L 5 Evelyn Connor 13  Ripley  1:14.02  
 L 6 Daisy Tatlow-Turner 13  Chesterfield  1:19.32  
 L 7 Livi Vickers 13  Long Eaton  1:18.37  
 L 8 Isla Craft 13  Swadlincote  1:21.71  
 L 9 Isla Johnson 12  Ripley  1:22.59  
 
H-7 L 0 Lucy Redmond 14  Chesterfield   
 L 1 Lily Mae Glover 13  Repton   
 L 2 Katy Wright 14  Co Derby  1:18.98  
 L 3 Olivia McCall 13  Repton  1:17.53  
 L 4 Emma Jane Rantzen 13  BelperMarlin  1:12.38  
 L 5 Millie Hitchin 14  Repton   
 L 6 Samantha Poyser 14  Ashbourne   
 L 7 Amelie Ratliff 13  Co Derby   
 L 8 Kyra Winter 12  Chesterfield  1:17.26  
 L 9 Mahi Bains 13  Co Derby   
 
H-8 L 0 Scarlett Howe 13  DerbyPhoenix  1:21.66  
 L 1 Olivia Male 12  Co Derby  1:18.13  
 L 2 Miley Aram 14  Long Eaton  1:16.31  
 L 3 Niamh Dobbs 14  Chesterfield  1:16.05  
 L 4 Laura Temple 14  Repton  1:15.28  
 L 5 Isabelle Cameron 12  Repton  1:16.38  
 L 6 Lillie Hambleton 14  Repton  1:15.16  
 L 7 Idena Grimes 12  Repton  1:18.41  
 L 8 Ella Ratliff 14  Co Derby   
 L 9 Meredith Newham-Miles 14  Co Derby   

 
Event 433 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke 

 
H-1 L 1 Charlotte Lamb 15   Etwall   
 L 2 Naomi Patton 15   Swadlincote  1:19.01  
 L 3 Ellie Rayner 15   Rykneld   
 L 4 Annabelle Ebanks 18   Co Derby   
 L 5 Natasha Everitt 18   Ripley   
 L 6 Arwen Moore 16   Ilkeston   
 L 7 Nicole Kostrzewa 15   DerbyPhoenix  1:18.41  
 L 8 Brooke Mottram 15   Swadlincote   
 
 
 

H-2 L 0 Isobel Holmes 15   Chesterfield  1:20.70 
 L 1 Darcie Willis 16   Eckington  1:22.09 
 L 2 Isabella Margiotta 15   Ashbourne  1:19.22 
 L 3 Mia Stokes 16   Buxton  
 L 4 Abbie Tunnicliffe 15   Long Eaton  1:14.28 
 L 5 Lilyann Bentham 15   Co Derby  1:17.27 
 L 6 Sophie Hawksworth 16   Swadlincote  
 L 7 Mia Wilson 15   Long Eaton  
 L 8 Freya Parr 15   Repton  
 L 9 Ella Brough 16   Ripley  
 
H-3 L 0 Macy Helps 16   Rykneld  1:17.15 
 L 1 Mimi Fisher 16   Ripley  1:14.67 
 L 2 Megan Neave 20 S14 Repton  
 L 3 Catherine Robson 16   Co Derby  1:13.18 
 L 4 Holly Robinson 18   Repton  1:06.53 
 L 5 Erin Gent 15   Repton  1:10.34 
 L 6 Brianna Hansen-Hoare 16   Repton  1:14.21 
 L 7 Helen Sharratt 17   DerbyPhoenix  
 L 8 Jenna Bevan 15   BelperMarlin  
 L 9 Millie Cadden 16   Co Derby  1:22.98 
 
H-4 L 0 Daisy Wilson 16   Chesterfield  1:18.16 
 L 1 Lauren Tomlinson 18   BelperMarlin  1:13.62 
 L 2 Katie Heald 17   Co Derby  
 L 3 Anna Tyers 15   Co Derby  1:07.95 
 L 4 Charlotte Hall 21   Etwall  1:11.25 
 L 5 Charlotte Roome 16   Co Derby  1:08.74 
 L 6 Isabel Wright 17   Long Eaton  1:10.66 
 L 7 Lucy Cadden 19   Co Derby  1:14.57 
 L 8 Paige Dyche 15   Swadlincote  1:19.88 
 L 9 Isla Perry-Taylor 16   BelperMarlin  
 
H-5 L 0 Sophie Martin 16   Chesterfield  1:16.92 
 L 1 Millie King 15   Co Derby  
 L 2 Kate Pearson 17   Chesterfield  1:11.82 
 L 3 Olivia Hann 17   Repton  1:11.36 
 L 4 Lucy Hitchin 18   Repton  1:04.76 
 L 5 Ashleigh Green 17   Repton  1:07.02 
 L 6 Kt Taylor 17   Chesterfield  1:12.01 
 L 7 Isabelle Brailsford 16   BelperMarlin  1:14.56 
 L 8 Emilie Kummerfeld 18   BelperMarlin  
 L 9 Hebe Spooner 15   Dronfield  1:14.81 

 
Event 434 Boys 10/14 Yrs 200m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 1 Samuel Morley-Smith 11  Swadlincote  
 L 2 Aiden Jamieson 11  Repton  
 L 3 Henry Hough 11  Chesterfield  
 L 4 Hugo Harrand 11  Long Eaton  
 L 5 Mason Vickers 10  Long Eaton  
 L 6 Frederick Williams 11  Eckington  
 L 7 Evan Williams 10  Buxton  
 L 8 Oscar Swain 11  Long Eaton  
 
H-2 L 0 Joshua Vind 11  Repton  
 L 1 James Lee 11  Co Derby  
 L 2 Aden Van Hoorebeek 12  Eckington  
 L 3 Benjamin Aston 12  Etwall  
 L 4 Thomas Pope 12  Long Eaton  
 L 5 Dylan Taylor 12  Long Eaton  
 L 6 Rocco Ambrosioni 12  Dronfield  
 L 7 Isaac Hawksworth 11  Co Derby  
 L 8 Jack Adsetts 11  Chesterfield  
 L 9 Connor Furnish 10  Long Eaton  
 
H-3 L 0 Noah Crook 12  Dronfield   :  .   
 L 1 Liam Whyatt 13  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 2 Tyler Shaw 12  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 3 Archie Barrett 12  BelperMarlin   :  .   
 L 4 Fraser Pyefinch 11  Long Eaton   :  .   
 L 5 Harvie Wright 13  Swadlincote   :  .   
 L 6 Joel Hubinger 12  Repton   :  .   
 L 7 Ronnie Archer 13  Ilkeston   :  .   
 L 8 Leo Hawkins 12  BelperMarlin   :  .   
 L 9 Cody Bassett 12  Buxton   :  .   
 
H-4 L 0 Hector Cox 11  Repton   :  .   
 L 1 Arlo Hems Gilson 12  Repton   :  .   
 L 2 Ryan Bullock 14  Long Eaton   :  .   
 L 3 Toby Drayson 12  BelperMarlin   :  .   
 L 4 Isaac Ebanks 13  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 5 Hayden Hudson 13  Chesterfield   :  .   
 L 6 Zach Lambert 13  Repton   :  .   
 L 7 Ted Pyefinch 14  Long Eaton   :  .   
 L 8 William Moore 12  Co Derby   :  .   
 L 9 Stephen Iankov 11  DerbyPhoenix   :  .   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DASA Championships 2023.    Session 12       FINALS                                           Start Lists - Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 
H-5 L 0 Oliver Smith 11  Repton   :  .    
 L 1 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 2 George Cotton 13  Co Derby   :  .    
 L 3 Flynn Chidlow 13  Ripley   :  .    
 L 4 Lucas Kimber 14  Ripley   :  .    
 L 5 Oliver Hadfield 14  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 6 Henry Jones 14  Eckington   :  .    
 L 7 James Missin 14  DerbyPhoenix   :  .    
 L 8 William Atkin 13  Ripley   :  .    
 L 9 David Smurawa 13  Rykneld   :  .    
 
H-6 L 0 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton   :  .    
 L 1 Liam Lyons 14  BelperMarlin   :  .    
 L 2 Joe Helps 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 3 Jacob Pemberton 14  Ripley   :  .    
 L 4 Reuben Hubinger 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 5 Zachary Drayson 14  BelperMarlin   :  .    
 L 6 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield   :  .    
 L 7 Seth Hems Gillson 13  Repton   :  .    
 L 8 Thomas Townsend 14  Repton   :  .    
 L 9 Darrens Millers 14  Repton   :  .    

 
Event 435 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 3 Ethelbert Hems Gilson 15   Repton  2:30.00  
 L 4 Noah Stevens 15   Rykneld  2:28.30  
 L 5 Owen Johnson 15 S10 Repton  2:28.90  
 L 6 Dominic Whiten 15   Swadlincote  2:30.60  
 
H-2 L 0 Harry Aston 15   Etwall  2:27.20  
 L 1 Benjamin Cami 15   Long Eaton  2:25.80  
 L 2 Carlos Sierra Villegas 15   Chesterfield  2:23.50  
 L 3 Beau Birtles 15   Chesterfield  2:22.20  
 L 4 Charlie Jeanes 15   Repton  2:20.50  
 L 5 Christopher Oliver 16   Long Eaton  2:20.70  
 L 6 Elliott Penney 17   Eckington  2:22.40  
 L 7 Joseph Cooper 17   Long Eaton  2:24.40  
 L 8 Kai Gelsthorpe 17 S10 Rykneld  2:26.49  
 L 9 Jack Bainbridge 15   Chesterfield  2:27.70  
 
H-3 L 0 Samuel Hurst 20   Etwall  2:17.00  
 L 1 James Duggan 16   Swadlincote  2:15.60  
 L 2 Ewan Ascott 18   Long Eaton  2:15.20  
 L 3 Andrew Edgar 15   Chesterfield  2:13.70  
 L 4 Oliver Henshaw 15   BelperMarlin  2:12.50  
 L 5 Alfie Lynch 15   DerbyPhoenix  2:12.90  
 L 6 Harry Maskrey 16   BelperMarlin  2:14.40  
 L 7 Ryan Cornish 17   Buxton  2:15.60  
 L 8 Martin Iankov 15   DerbyPhoenix  2:16.60  
 L 9 Joshua Bestwick 23   DerbyPhoenix  2:17.50  
 
H-4 L 0 Oliver Stone 15   Ripley  2:11.40  
 L 1 Harry Milne 15   Repton  2:10.00  
 L 2 Sam Macer 15   Repton  2:09.12  
 L 3 Aaron Johnson 17   Repton  2:08.10  
 L 4 Leo Allanson 17   Ripley  2:07.70  
 L 5 Leo Pollock 17   Repton  2:07.70  
 L 6 Sebastian Ebanks 16   Co Derby  2:09.10  
 L 7 Dylan Jamieson 15   Repton  2:09.20  
 L 8 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16   Eckington  2:11.20  
 L 9 Arron Simpson 16   Long Eaton  2:12.30  
 
H-5 L 0 Nathan Morgan 17   Repton  2:05.30  
 L 1 G Sierra Villegas 18   Chesterfield  2:04.30  
 L 2 Findlay Cordle 16   Repton  2:02.02  
 L 3 Cameron Jamieson 16   Repton  1:58.27  
 L 4 Alexander Harrand 18   Long Eaton  1:54.60  
 L 5 Benjamin Twynham 18   Co Derby  1:57.70  
 L 6 George Whittle 17   Ripley  2:01.50  
 L 7 Jacob Hamblen 18   Etwall  2:02.40  
 L 8 Oliver Osborne 16   Long Eaton  2:04.90  
 L 9 Flynn Mulligan 18   Repton  2:07.20  

 
Event 436 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Amelia Sheil 11  Co Derby  1:35.22  
 L 2 Ada Moorhouse 11  Co Derby  1:31.07  
 L 3 Madeleine Heron 11  Co Derby  1:28.59  
 L 4 Elsie Hatton 11  Repton  1:21.01  
 L 5 Ava Carter 11  BelperMarlin  1:24.64  
 L 6 Isla Pulvertaft 11  Buxton  1:30.79  
 L 7 Keira Parker 11  Co Derby  1:31.11  
 L 8 Isla Moran 11  Swadlincote  1:35.53  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Event 437 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Isla Johnson 12  Ripley  1:22.59 
 L 2 Alice Hunt 12  Co Derby  1:19.65 
 L 3 Olivia Male 12  Co Derby  1:18.13 
 L 4 Isabelle Cameron 12  Repton  1:16.38 
 L 5 Kyra Winter 12  Chesterfield  1:17.26 
 L 6 Idena Grimes 12  Repton  1:18.41 
 L 7 Molly Thompson 12  Repton  1:21.28 
 L 8 Ella Ratcliffe 12  Chesterfield  1:24.74 

 
Event 438 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Scarlett Howe 13  DerbyPhoenix  1:21.66 
 L 2 Daisy Tatlow-Turner 13  Chesterfield  1:19.32 
 L 3 Olivia McCall 13  Repton  1:17.53 
 L 4 Emma Jane Rantzen 13  BelperMarlin  1:12.38 
 L 5 Evelyn Connor 13  Ripley  1:14.02 
 L 6 Livi Vickers 13  Long Eaton  1:18.37 
 L 7 Maddie Wilson 13  Long Eaton  1:20.25 
 L 8 Isla Craft 13  Swadlincote  1:21.71 

 
Event 439 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Katy Wright 14  Co Derby  1:18.98 
 L 2 Miley Aram 14  Long Eaton  1:16.31 
 L 3 Laura Temple 14  Repton  1:15.28 
 L 4 Amelia Denham 14  Chesterfield  1:13.03 
 L 5 Lillie Hambleton 14  Repton  1:15.16 
 L 6 Niamh Dobbs 14  Chesterfield  1:16.05 
 L 7 Elodie Heron 14  Co Derby  1:16.49 
 L 8 Emily Akitt 14  Eckington  1:19.07 

 
Event 440 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Naomi Patton 15  Swadlincote  1:19.01 
 L 2 Lilyann Bentham 15  Co Derby  1:17.27 
 L 3 Abbie Tunnicliffe 15  Long Eaton  1:14.28 
 L 4 Anna Tyers 15  Co Derby  1:07.95 
 L 5 Erin Gent 15  Repton  1:10.34 
 L 6 Hebe Spooner 15  Dronfield  1:14.81 
 L 7 Nicole Kostrzewa 15  DerbyPhoenix  1:18.41 
 L 8 Isabella Margiotta 15  Ashbourne  1:19.22 

 
Event 441 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Macy Helps 16  Rykneld  1:17.15 
 L 2 Mimi Fisher 16  Ripley  1:14.67 
 L 3 Brianna Hansen-Hoare 16  Repton  1:14.21 
 L 4 Charlotte Roome 16  Co Derby  1:08.74 
 L 5 Catherine Robson 16  Co Derby  1:13.18 
 L 6 Isabelle Brailsford 16  BelperMarlin  1:14.56 
 L 7 Sophie Martin 16  Chesterfield  1:16.92 
 L 8 Daisy Wilson 16  Chesterfield  1:18.16 

 
Event 442 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke 

Final 
H-5 L 1 Kate Pearson 17  Chesterfield  1:11.82 
 L 2 Charlotte Hall 21  Etwall  1:11.25 
 L 3 Ashleigh Green 17  Repton  1:07.02 
 L 4 Lucy Hitchin 18  Repton  1:04.76 
 L 5 Holly Robinson 18  Repton  1:06.53 
 L 6 Isabel Wright 17  Long Eaton  1:10.66 
 L 7 Olivia Hann 17  Repton  1:11.36 
 L 8 Kt Taylor 17  Chesterfield  1:12.01 
 


